N21000002968

(Requestor's Name)	-
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



93/22/03--01005--020 ++67.§0

779 FER - 2 AH 9: 56

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

A and J's Exotics, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$87.50
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Alexandra Stephany Miller FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

 1484 Seagull Drive Apt 205
 Image: Seagull Drive Apt 205

 Address
 Image: Seagull Drive Apt 205

 Palm Harbor, FL, 34685
 Image: Seagull Drive Apt 205

 City, State & Zip
 Image: Seagull Drive Apt 205

 (727) 331-9698
 Image: Seagull Drive Apt 205

 Daytime Telephone number
 Image: Seagull Drive Apt 205

 Image: Apt 205
 Image: Apt 205

 Image: Apt 20

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

.

,

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE 1</u> The name of the	<u>NAME</u> A and J's Exotics. In ecorporation shall be:	ıc.		
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
1484	Principal <u>street</u> address: Seagull Drive Apt 205		Mailing address, if diffe	rent is:
Palm	Harbor, FL, 34685			
	PURPOSE r which the corporation is organized is: mmunity by offering top-shelf pet foods an		pose shall be to actively serve ordable prices online, as appro	
money earned	via online sales shall go directly into the c	are of the corporati	on's rescue pets. The corporat	tion shall spread
awareness and	importance of proper exotic pet care, espe	cially on a budget.	The corporation shall also off	er the option for people
to contact us ir	n regards to surrendering or re-homing thei	ir reptilian/amphibi	ous pet(s) in cases of emergen	cy. Monetary and pet
supply donatio	ons shall be welcomed to aid the corporatio	n in thriving, helpi	ag as many people and pets as	possible.
<u>ARTICLE IV</u>	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manr INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC		ctors are elected and appointed	Unanimous voting
Address .	Alexandra Miller, Executive Director	Name and Title	Jenna Fender, Director	
	1484 Seagull Drive Apt 205	_ Address:	1484 Seagull Drive Apt 205	
	Palm Harbor, FL, 34685	_	Palm Harbor, FL, 34685	
Name and Title	Amanda Kreplick, Director	— Name and Title		*******************************
Address _	31177 US Hwy 19 N #1301	Address:		
	Palm Harbor, FL, 34684	_		9: [- 56
Name and Title	e:	— Name and Title	,,	
Address		Address:		

ame and Title:	Name and Title:	
.ddress	Address:	
·		
	<u> </u>	
ame and Title:	Name and Title:	
ddress	Address:	

ARTICLE VI <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u>

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Alexandra Stephany Miller			
Address:	1484 Seagull Drive Apt 205			
	Palm Harbor, FL, 34685			

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Alexandra Stephany Miller

Name: 1484 Seagull Drive Apt 205 Address: Palm Harbor, FL, 34685

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

. (OPTIONAL) Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

01/27/2021 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

01/27/2021

Date

Required Signature of Incorporator

1